ASSESSINGTHE SUITABILITY OF IMPLEMENTING SMARTCITY
CONCEPTAT KANGAR, PERLIS

By
NUR FATIN FARHANAH
BINTIFAZIL

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGIMARA PERAK BRANCH
SERIISKANDAR CAMPUS

MARCH-JULY 2020



MARCH - JULY 2020

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGIMARA PERAK BRANCH
SERIISKANDAR CAMPUS

This Planning Project Paper is Prepared

NUR FATIN FARHANAH BINTIFAZIL

Title
Assessing the Suitability of Implementing Smart City Concept

at Kangar, Perlis

Accepted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for a

Diplomain Town and Regional Planning

Supervisor : Aizazi Lutfi Ahmad

TPS352 Coordinator : Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali

Programme Coordinator Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahman




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t

Alhamdulillah, all praise to Allah for the strengths and His blessing and finally | managed to
complete and submit course work assessment for code TPS 352 (Planning Project Paper).
Special appreciation goes to my supervisor, Mr. Aizazi Lutfi Ahmad for his supervision and

continuous support to give a guide, comment and many more in this coursework.

Thank you to other lecturers that involved in this coursework which are Gs. Dr. Nor Eeda Hj.
Ali and Mrs. Ana Kashfi Muhamad that also give some guide to finish this project paper. |
would like to express my appreciation to Universiti Teknologi Mara Perak Branch, Seri
Iskandar Campus that provided an opportunities and comfortable facilities.

Last but not least, | apologized and wishing a million thanks to my parents, my supervisors
and all friends who helped me in various way in completed this coursework. | will try to work
even harder to improve my skill in the right way.



ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to study of Assessing the Suitability of Implementing the Smart City
Concept at Kangar, Perlis. The study involved assessment which is a questionnaire to support
this research study. The goal of this study is to be assessing the effectiveness of smart city
components at Kangar, Perlis. Moreover, this study covered the smart city components which
are nine (9) components of smart cities. The smart component chosen for this study is smart
technology. The smart city is a designation given to a city that incorporates information and
communication technologies meanwhile smart technologies refer to the key for developing,
implementing, and managing in various component of technologies included infrastructure,
building and more. Besides, this purpose of the study to collect data about the suitability to be
implementing the smart city concept at Kangar, Perlis using the questionnaire form. The data
will be analysed and determine to suit the research study that can create a good
recommendation by solving the study issues. Lastly, recommendations consist of smart digital
light, solar smart beach, 5g fibre optic and open access for digital wi-fi spots are determine

the success and suitability to be implementing smartcity conceptat Kangar, Perlis in the future.



CONTENTS

Acknowledgement

Abstract

Table of Contents

List of Tables

List of Figures

List of Abbreviation

CHAPTER 1: BACKGROUND STUDY

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Issues and Problems
1.3 Goal and Objectives
1.4 Scope of Study

1.5 Study Area

1.6 Summary

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE STUDY

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Definition of Smart City

2.3 Components and Characteristic of Smart City

2.3.1
2.3.2
2.3.3
2.3.4
2.3.5
2.3.6
2.3.7
2.3.8
2.3.9

Smart Building

Smart Infrastructure

Smart Healthcare

Smart Education

Smart Governance

Smart Transportation

Smart Energy

Smart Technology

Internet of Things (IoT) in Smart Cities

PAGE

Vii

Vil

N Wwow N DN P

10
11
12
13
15
17
18
19
20



	ASSESSING THE SUITABILITY OF IMPLEMENTING SMART CITY CONCEPT AT KANGAR, PERLIS
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	ABSTRACT
	CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Issue and Problem
	1.3 Goal and Objectives
	1.4 Scope of Study
	1.5 Study Area
	1.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 2
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Definition of Smart City
	2.3 Component and Characteristic of Smart City
	2.4 Example of Smart City Concept
	2.5 Summary

	CHAPTER 3
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Data Collection Method
	3.3 Analysis and Findings
	3.4 Summary

	CHAPTER 4
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Overview of the Study
	4.3 Summary of Important Finding
	4.4 Recommendations
	4.5 Conclusion

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX A
	APPENDIX B

