ASSESSING THE SUITABILITY OF IMPLEMENTING SMART CITY CONCEPTAT KANGAR, PERLIS

By NUR FATIN FARHANAH BINTI FAZIL

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA PERAK BRANCH SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

MARCH-JULY 2020

MARCH - JULY 2020

DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND REGIONAL PLANNING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA PERAK BRANCH SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

This Planning Project Paper is Prepared

by

NUR FATIN FARHANAH BINTI FAZIL

Title Assessing the Suitability of Implementing Smart City Concept at Kangar, Perlis

Accepted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for a Diploma in Town and Regional Planning

Supervisor	:	Aizazi Lutfi Ahmad
TPS352 Coordinator	:	Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali
Programme Coordinator	·	Dr. Norainah Abdul Rahmar

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t

Alhamdulillah, all praise to Allah for the strengths and His blessing and finally I managed to complete and submit course work assessment for code TPS 352 (Planning Project Paper). Special appreciation goes to my supervisor, Mr. Aizazi Lutfi Ahmad for his supervision and continuous support to give a guide, comment and many more in this coursework.

Thank you to other lecturers that involved in this coursework which are Gs. Dr. Nor Eeda Hj. Ali and Mrs. Ana Kashfi Muhamad that also give some guide to finish this project paper. I would like to express my appreciation to Universiti Teknologi Mara Perak Branch, Seri Iskandar Campus that provided an opportunities and comfortable facilities.

Last but not least, I apologized and wishing a million thanks to my parents, my supervisors and all friends who helped me in various way in completed this coursework. I will try to work even harder to improve my skill in the right way.

ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to study of Assessing the Suitability of Implementing the Smart City Concept at Kangar, Perlis. The study involved assessment which is a questionnaire to support this research study. The goal of this study is to be assessing the effectiveness of smart city components at Kangar, Perlis. Moreover, this study covered the smart city components which are nine (9) components of smart cities. The smart component chosen for this study is smart technology. The smart city is a designation given to a city that incorporates information and communication technologies meanwhile smart technologies refer to the key for developing, implementing, and managing in various component of technologies included infrastructure, building and more. Besides, this purpose of the study to collect data about the suitability to be implementing the smart city concept at Kangar, Perlis using the questionnaire form. The data will be analysed and determine to suit the research study that can create a good recommendation by solving the study issues. Lastly, recommendations consist of smart digital light, solar smart beach, 5g fibre optic and open access for digital wi-fi spots are determine the success and suitability to be implementing smart city concept at Kangar, Perlis in the future.

CON	TENT	S	PAGE
	Acknowledgement		
	Abstract		
	Table of Contents		
List of Tables			vii
List of Figures			viii
	List of	Abbreviation	X
CHAP	TER 1:	BACKGROUND STUDY	
1.1	Intro	duction	1
1.2	Issue	2	
1.3	1.3 Goal and Objectives		
1.4	1.4 Scope of Study		
1.5	1.5 Study Area		3
1.6	Sumi	mary	7
CHAP	TER 2:	LITERATURE STUDY	
2.1	Intro	duction	8
2.2	Defin	Definition of Smart City	
2.3	Com	ponents and Characteristic of Smart City	9
	2.3.1	Smart Building	10
	2.3.2	Smart Infrastructure	11
	2.3.3	Smart Healthcare	12
	2.3.4	Smart Education	13
	2.3.5	Smart Governance	15
	2.3.6	Smart Transportation	17
	2.3.7	Smart Energy	18
	2.3.8	Smart Technology	19
	2.3.9	Internet of Things (IoT) in Smart Cities	20